

RGCET/AICTE/2019-20/01 24.09.2019

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION

COUNCIL stry of HRD Initiative

AICTE-Vishwakarma Awards-2019

AICTE in association with Engineering Council of India (ECI) is organizing "Vishwakarma Awards 2019" for the students of AICTE approved Degree & Diploma level Technical Institutions. The main objective of this award is to recognize and honour the innovative work of the students displaying exceptional skills in different Technical streams.

Awards will be given in following categories:-

- (a) Category-I: Chhatra Vishwakarma Awards for Outstanding Innovative Team (Students & Mentor).
- (b) Category-II: Utkrisht Sansthan Vishwakarma Award for exemplary Institutional intervention.

Category-I: Under Chhatra Vishwakarma Awards, student's team need to provide an innovative solution to How to enhance the income of Villages through intervention of Technology/Management practice(s). Under this, students can select any of the following Sub -Themes:-

- 1) Livelihood
- 2) Waste Management
- 3) Crop Waste Management parali/para etc.)
- 4) Value Addition of Rural Handicraft and Agro Industry
- 5) Farm and Flock 6) Water 7) Land 8)Energy

Note:

1.Team/Students can submit online application at https://www.aicte-india.org latest by 30th September, 2019.

2. A maximum of five teams per college/ institute can participate.

3. Each team would comprise maximum of four students and one faculty as a mentor. In case, a student wants to submit his/her application as a single applicant, he/she is permitted, but mentor is compulsory.

4. Teams which covers the following thrust areas or emerging technologies will be given more preference during evaluation:-

- a) Artificial Intelligence
- b) Internet of Things (IoT),
- c) Block chain
- d) Robotics

- f) Data Sciences
- g) Quantum Computing
- h) Cyber Security

- i) 3D Printing & Design
- e) Augmented Reality (AR)/ Virtual Reality (VR)

For further details you can visit ,http://www.aicte-india.org or contact Dr. V. Hemamalini, Asst. Prof (Sr. Gr.), CSE, (Mob:9626611060)

ARIIA Coordinator

